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PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Broomfield, CO 
 
Airtanker Base Manager, GS-462-9 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by March 4 
Geoffrey Bell| gbell@fs.fed.us |970-295-6630 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Dolores, CO 
 
Forestry Technician, GS-462-7/8/9 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 22 
Penny Wu| pwu@fs.fed.us |970-882-6829 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Delta, CO 
 
Forester, GS-460/07-09 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 13 
Todd Gardiner| tgardiner@fs.fed.us |970-240-5401 
 
Forest Rangeland Management Specialist, GS-454-11/12 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 8 
Carmine Lockwood| clockwood@fs.fed.us |970-874-6677 
 
Resource Clerk, GS-1101-4/5 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Leta Donohue| ldonohue@fs.fed.us |970-874-6334 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Durango, CO 
 
District Trail Crew Positions Available  
Various positions will be filled at the GS 3, 4, and 5 levels, depending on qualifications.  
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Chris Bouton| cbouton@fs.fed.us |970-882-6831 
 
Equipment Operator, WG-8 
Equipment Operator Helper, WG-5 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Chris Bouton| cbouton@fs.fed.us |970-882-6831 
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Dispatch Center Manager, GS-0301-9/11 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 10 
Richard Bustamante| rbustamante@fs.fed.us |970-385-1346 
Or apply at https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetails/328819300 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Ft. Collins, CO 
 
Zone Assistant Fire Management Officer, GS-462-8/9 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 10 
David Hamrick| gdhamrick@fs.fed.us |970-295-6780 
 
Forestry Aid, GS-462-3 
Forestry Technician –Timber Stand Improvement, GS-462-4 
Forestry Technician – Timber Stand Improvement, GS-462-5 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Apply by February 15 
Dan Kipervaser| dkipervaser@fs.fed.us |970-295-6786 
 
Forestry Tech (Hotshot), GS-462-5 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 17 
Tim Griffin| tegriffin@fs.fed.us  |970-419-4432 
 
Seasonal Range and Weed Crew 
Range Technician, GS-3, GS-4 and GS-5 
Biological Science Aid, GS-3 
Biological Science Technician (Plants), GS-4 
Biological Science Technician (Plants), GS-5 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Kim Obele| kobele@fs.fed.us |970-295-6755 
 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Golden, CO 
 
Forestry Technician (Trails), GS-4 
Forestry Aid (General) GS-3 
Equipment Operator Helper 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT | APPLY BY February 10 
Chris Bouton| cbouton@fs.fed.us |970-882-6831 
At https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetail/329837200 
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PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Glenwood Springs, CO 
 
Budget Officer, GS-0560-09/11 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Colette Simons| csimons@fs.fed.us |970-945-3261 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Grand Junction, CO 
 
Business Management Assistant, GS-0303-06/07 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 8 
Bill Edwards| waedwards@fs.fed.us |970-263-5804 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | La Jara, CO 
 
Wildlife Biologist, GS-0486-11 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 22 
Daniel Lopez| dalopez@fs.fed.us |719-274-6325 
 
Natural Resources Specialist (Recreation), GS-401-7/9 
Apply by February 11 at  
DEMO:  https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetails/336567100 
MERIT:  https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetails/336566600 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Lakewood, CO 
 
Supervisory Materials Handler, WS-6907-03 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 28 
Marcus Medina| mmedina@fs.fed.us |303-202-4943 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Montrose,CO 
 
Forestry Aid (Dispatcher), GS-462-3 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 18 
Amy Stephens| amstephens@fs.fed.us |970-240-5354 
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PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Pagosa Springs, CO 
Forestry Technician Crew Leader 
Timber Sale Preparation, GS-462-6/7 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 18 
Richard Mendoza| rjmendoza@fs.fed.us |970-264-1525 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Custer, SD 
 
Resource Assistant, GS-1101-6/7 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 6 
Patty Burleson| pburleson@fs.fed.us |605-673-9296 
 
Rangeland Management Specialist, GS-045405/7/9 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Rhonda O’Byrne| 605-642-4622 
 
Information Receptionist, GS-0303-3/4 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 19 
Miriam Padilla| mspadilla@fs.fed.us |605-673-9200 
 
Purchasing Agent, GS-1105-5/6/7 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 28 
Cathy Rosane| crosane@fs.fed.us |605-673-9321 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Nemo, SD 
 
Supervisory Forestry Technician (Fire), GS-0462-8/9 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 22 
Todd Pechota| tpechota@fs.fed.us |605-673-9280 
Announcement # OCRP-462-DZAFMO(M)-8/9DP and OCRP-462-DZAFMO(M)-8/9G 
 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Spearfish, SD 
 
Rangeland Management Specialist, GS-454-5/7/9 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Rhonda O’Bryne| rlobryne@fs.fed.us |605-642-4622 
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PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Cody, WY 
 
Assistant Fire Engine Operator, GS-0462-06 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 11 
Mike Woods| Mawoods@fs.fed.us |307-578-5214 
Or Apply at https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetails/329454000 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Lander, WY 
 
NEPA Coordinator, GS-401-9/11 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 22 
Steve Schacht| sschacht@fs.fed.us |307-335-2171 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Sundance, WY 
 
Term Appointment Forestry Technician, GS-0462-05 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 19 
Wes Bice| wesbice@fs.fed.us |307-283-1361 
 
Forestry Technician Lookout, GS-0462-4 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 24 
Trevor Papenfuss| 307-283-1361 
Or Apply at https://www.usajobs.gov/GetJob/ViewDetails/336103600 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Chadron, NE 
 
Wildland Fire Operations Specialist 
FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT |Make contact by February 15 
Tristan Fluharty| tfluharty@fs.fed.us |308-432-0355 
 
 
PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Black Hills National Forest 
 
Multiple seasonal positions across the Black Hills National Forest 
FOR MORE INFORMATION view link below 
http://www.fs.usda.gov/detail/blackhills/home/?cid=stelprdb5405204  
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PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATIONS of JOB VACANCIES 
USDA Forest Service | Rio Grande National Forest 
 
Multiple seasonal positions across the Rio Grande National Forest 
Forestry Technician, Fuels, Engine Crew, Forestry Aid 
FOR MORE INFORMATION call 719-852-5941 before mid-February 
 
 
 
 


